PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7090377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MAJOR	12/01/2021
GERD KROHN	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMALL, INC.
Street Address:	1709 LAKE CITY HWY
City:	CLINTON
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29743897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)978-6493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8659786480

Email:docketing@robinsoniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 9724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102
Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11.03329.0804	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. GOOGE	
SIGNATURE:	/MattGooge/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=03329-20211223-topto-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507043539 REEL: 058572 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR DECLARATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(e)

inventor(s):

(1) Daniel Major

(2) Gerd Krohn

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (collectively the "ASSIGNORS") do hereby assign, convey, and transfer to

Assignee:

Formall, Inc.

1709 Lake City Hwy Clinton, TN 37716

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignors including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, to any marprovisional, divisional, commutation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all recommination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter that may be granted for the invention known as:

Title:

Pallet Assembly

Application No.:

29/743,897

Filing Date:

July 24, 2021

Docket No.:

11.03329,0804

Assignors further covenant with Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed have been made by Assignors or any of them to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors. Assignors also pledge and agree to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the invention and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignors including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee, and

Assignors grant the firm Robinson IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification including, but not limited to, the application social number and filling date of the above-identified Application when known.

Declaration:

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under (\$ U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: <u>/2/0//20</u>21 Date: <u>/2/0//20</u>21

PATENT REEL: 058572 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 12/23/2021